
 
MINUTES 

CANVASS COMMITTEE MEETING                                         
OCTOBER 5, 2022 

 
Clmbr Porath, Clmbr Kozloff and Clmbr Edenshaw met with City Clerk Monique Baker 
at 10:30 AM. 

 MEETING 
CONVENED 

   
There was 1 absentee ballot. There were 0 questioned ballots, 1 ballot spoiled and 0 
personal representative ballots at the polls.   

 PRESENTATION 
OF OTHER  
BALLOTS 

   
There had been 62 total regular voters at the polls.  The ballots were tallied by the 3 
judges on election night.   

 ELECTION 
CHAIR REPT 

   
1. Total regular voters at the polls 
2. Total questioned ballots 
3. Total ballots for personal rep  
4. Total ballots spoiled/voided 
              
Total ballots used at the polls 
 
1. Total Absent voters    
 

 62 
   0  
   0 
   1 
    
 63  
   
 1 

  85 
 
  63  
    1 
    0 
  12              
    9 
  85 

TOTAL BALLOTS PRINTED 
 
Regular ballots used at the poll 
Absentee ballots used 
Voided Absentee ballots 
Unused regular ballots (destroyed) 
Unused absentee ballots (destroyed) 
 TOTAL BALLOTS ACCOUNTED FOR 

Candidates on the Ballot: 
3 yr seat: 
Jason Bourdukofsky Sr. 
Andrew Fratis  
Raymond Melovidov 
 
Write ins: 
Simeon Swetzof Jr – 2 
Dimitri Zacharof – 2 
Monique Baker – 1  
Tony Two Chains – 1  
Diodor Stepetin – 1 
Johnney B. Fratis – 1  
 

 
 
31 
24 
53 
 
 
   
      
     
    

  
 
 

Clmbr Kozloff, Clmbr Porath and Clmbr Edenshaw counted the 1 absentee ballot 
ballot.  
 
Jason Bourdukofsky Sr. - 32 
Andrew Fratis -                24 
Raymond Melovidov -     54 
 
 
Jason Bourdukofsky Sr. and Raymond Melovidov were elected to 3-year terms.  

 ABSENTEE BALLOTS 
COUNTED 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NEWLY ELECTED 
COUNCILMEMBERS 

   
The canvass committee adjourned at 10:45 AM.  ADJOURNED 
   

SUBMITTED BY: APPROVED: 
  
  
_____________________________________ _________________________________________ 
Monique Baker, City Clerk  Date 
 


